
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, October 28, 2017

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJA

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24009 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24008 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24007 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJB

24001 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJA

20005 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXJA

20040 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerAJPA

20039 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPA

20024 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

20022 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20060 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20050 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20021 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJB

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20019 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20018 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20017 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20016 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20012 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20011 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20009 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20008 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20007 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20035 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20034 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20033 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20032 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20031 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20027 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20026 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20023 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

16018 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16014 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16004 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXJA

16001 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXJA

16024 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16055 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16022 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16021 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16020 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16019 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16017 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16016 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16009 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16008 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16002 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXJB

16034 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16033 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16032 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16031 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16030 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16029 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16028 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16027 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16026 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAJPA

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8010 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8008 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8030 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8013 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkOAJ

20038 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAJ

20037 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistOAJ

20006 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20004 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallOAJ

20001 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaOAJ

16040 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellOAJ

16037 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOAJ

16035 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOAJ

16003 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOAJ

16038 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneOJP

16025 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOAJ

12018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOJP

12010 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNAJB

20044 Carly, Berger Picard, Cheri McCoyNAJB

20042 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeNAJB

20041 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAJB

20046 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenNAJB

12017 Kaley, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShattuckNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberNAJB

8014 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAJP
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Premier Standard  

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

24008 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonPAD

20019 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20016 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesPAD

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPAD

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPAD

20009 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20008 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20003 Milo, All American, Rosemary DeciePAD

20035 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PADP

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20027 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

20026 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroPADP

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPAD

16020 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16018 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16016 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoPAD

16008 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoPAD

16002 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonPAD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPAD

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPAD

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichPAD

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24001 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24011 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXB

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24009 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24008 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24007 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20005 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXA

20004 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXA

20003 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXA

20002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20001 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellAXA

20024 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20023 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPA

20022 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPA

20060 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20050 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20021 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20019 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20018 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20017 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXB

20016 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20012 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
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20011 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20009 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20008 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20007 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20035 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20034 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20033 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20032 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20031 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20030 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20027 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20026 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Emmie, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXA

16004 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXA

16003 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXA

16001 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXA

16026 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAXPA

16025 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPA

16024 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16055 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16022 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16021 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16020 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16019 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16018 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16017 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16016 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16014 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16009 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16008 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16002 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXB

16034 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16033 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16032 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16031 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16030 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16029 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16028 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16027 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAXPA

12010 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPA

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12004 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8010 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXB

8009 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8008 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8030 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8013 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkOA

20038 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20037 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistOA

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20040 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOAP

20039 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOA

16036 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoOA

16035 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOA

16039 Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance GloreOAP

16038 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNAB

20044 Carly, Berger Picard, Cheri McCoyNAB

20042 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeNAB

20041 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaNAB

16040 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerNAP

12017 Kaley, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShattuckNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberNAB

8014 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


